### 900598234 02/22/2021

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM627639

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900585215

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SG SERVICES, INC.		09/13/2017	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SG SERVICES, LLC
Street Address:	3500 S. Dupont Highway
City:	Dover
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19901
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5047614	SG
Registration Number:	4771234	SUICIDEGIRLS
Registration Number:	2783766	SG
Registration Number:	2779128	SUICIDEGIRLS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Ben@dlgla.com
Correspondent Name: Ben Davidson

Address Line 1: 4500 Park Granada UNIT 202
Address Line 4: Calabasas, CALIFORNIA 91302

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ben Davidson
SIGNATURE:	/Ben Davidson/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2021

**Total Attachments: 7** 

source=2021-01-25-CoverSheet\_Suidice Girls#page1.tif

source=2021-01-25-Notice of Non Recordation\_ Suiccide Girls#page1.tif

source=2021-02-22 - DE Cert of Conversion, Certificate of Formation and Good Standing Certificate#page1.tif source=2021-02-22 - DE Cert of Conversion, Certificate of Formation and Good Standing Certificate#page2.tif source=2021-02-22 - DE Cert of Conversion, Certificate of Formation and Good Standing Certificate#page3.tif source=2021-02-22 - DE Cert of Conversion, Certificate of Formation and Good Standing Certificate#page4.tif source=2021-02-22 - DE Cert of Conversion, Certificate of Formation and Good Standing Certificate#page5.tif

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:44 PM 09/13/2017
FILED 04:44 PM 09/13/2017
SR 20176149586 - File Number 6542888

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is OREGON
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is OREGON .
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is 07/31/2001
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is SG SERVICES, INC.
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is SG SERVICES, LLC
	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2017
	By: Authorized Person
	Name: SEAN BLACK
	Print or Type

\*\*\*Intentionally Left Blank\*\*\*

## STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

• First: The name of the limited liability company is SG SERVICES, LLC	
• Second: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is  3500 S. DUPONT HIGHWAY In the City of DOVER  Zip Code 19901	
The name of its Registered agent at such address is	
Third: (Insert any other matters the members determine to include herein.)	
In Witness Whereof, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation this  13TH day of SEPTEMBER , 2017  By:  Authorized Person(s)	444

Name: SEAN BLACK

Typed or Printed

\*\*\*Intentionally Left Blank \*\*\*

Page 1

# Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "SG SERVICES, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER

THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A

LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF

THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2017.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "SG SERVICES, LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2017.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

6542888 8300

SR# 20176157628

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Johrny W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203223286

Date: 09-14-17

2 0 1 7 TRADEMARK 6 6007

**RECORDED: 12/14/2020**